

SENATE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2008

By COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

May 16

1 On page 2 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 4, delete the semicolon and insert a period.

2 In line 8, delete the semicolon and insert a period.

3 In line 13, delete the semicolon and insert a period.

4 Delete lines 17 through 20 and insert:

5 “(B) Accurately identifies within a radius of 1,750 feet a consumer’s present or past location,
6 or the present or past location of a device that links or is linkable to a consumer by means of
7 technology that includes, but is not limited to, a global positioning system that provides latitude and
8 longitude coordinates, except that personal data that is not subject to sale under this subparagraph
9 does not include the content of communications or any data generated by or connected to advanced
10 utility metering infrastructure systems or equipment for use by a utility.”.

11
